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Nos.

4234
4235
4251

4300

4300A

43008

4310

5100

5100A

5100B

5146
5300

The Appropriation Act, 2008

Heads of Expenditure

Brought Forward
Bellevue Hospital
Government Chemist

Child Development Agency

Ministry of Information,
Culture, Youth and
Sports

Ministry of Information,
Culture, Youth and
Sports, Capital

Ministry of Information,
Culture, Youth and
Sports, Capital,
Multilateral/Bilateral
Programme (s)

Jamaica Information Service

Ministry of Agriculture
(formerly Ministry of
Agriculture and Lands)

Ministry of Agriculture
(formerly Ministry of
Agriculture and Lands)
Capital

Ministry of Agriculture,
(formerly Ministry of
Agriculture and Lands)
Capital, Multilateral/
Bilateral Programme (s)

Forestry Department

Ministry of Industry,
Investment and
Commerce

Carried Forward

Sums Appropriations-
Granted In-Aid
$000 $000
183,716,503.0 6,926,394.0
806,200.0
229680
1,116,500.0 22570
2,591,000.0
360,290.0
3,840.0
260,790.0 57,2630
2,532,1940 43,109.0
970,038.0
2,701,541.0
400,605.0
1,767,6190 36,631.0
197,250,092.0 7.065,654.0



Nos,

5300A

53008

5338

5500

5900A

5900B

5939

6300

6300A

63008

6500

6500A
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Sums
Granted
Heads of Expenditure $000

Brought Forward 197,250,092.0

Ministry of Industry,
Investment and
Commerce, Capital 160,800.0

Ministry of Industry,
Investment and
Commerce, Capital,
Multilateral/Bilateral
Programme (s) 67,585.0

The Companies Office
of Jamaica

Ministry of Energy, Mining
and Telecommunications 811,257.0

Ministry of Energy, Mining
and Telecommunications,
Capital 3,467,500.0

Ministry of Energy, Mining
and Telecommunications,
Capital, Multilateral/
Bilateral Programme (s) 352,3200

Post and Telecommunications
Department 1,459,701.0

Ministry of Water
and Housing 651,896.0

Ministry of Water and
Housing, Capital 619,200.0

Ministry of Water
and Housing, Capital,
Muitilateral/Bilateral
Programme (s) 1,895,616.0

Ministry of Transport
and Works 783,712.0

Ministry of Transport
and Works, Capital 2,508,960.0

Carried Forward 210,028,639.0

[No. ]
Appropriations-
In-Aid
$000

7,065,654.0

215,171.0

34,0260

7,314,851.0
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Sums Appropriations-
Granted In-Aid
Nos. Heads of Expenditure $000 $000
Brought Forward 210,028,639.0 7,314,851.0
6500B  Ministry of Transport and
Works, Capital,
Multilateral/Bilateral
Programme (s) 6,434,364.0
6550 National Works Agency 400,060.0 360,000.0
Total 216,863,003.0 7.674,851.0

Passed in the House of Representatives this 23rd day of April, 2008.

DELROY CHUCK
Speaker.

Passed in the Senate this 2nd day of May, 2008.

0.3 HARDING
President.

This printed impression has been carefully
compared by me with the guthenticated
impression of the foregoing Act, and has been
SJound By me to be a true and correct printed
copy of the said Act.

Clerk to the Houses of Parliament.



