CERTIFICATE

In accordance with section 56 (2) of the Jamaica (Constitution) Order in Council 1962, I HEREBY CERTIFY that this Bill shortly entitled "The Appropriation Act, 2008", is a Money Bill.

DELROY CHUCK
Speaker.

JAMAICA

No.4-2008

I assent,

[L.S.]

Governor-General
19th May 2008

AN ACT to Apply a sum out of the Consolidated Fund to the service of the year ending on the 31st day of March, 2009 and to appropriate the sums granted in this Session of Parliament.

[20th May, 2008]

BE IT ENACTED by The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate and House of Representatives of Jamaica, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act, 2008.

Short title.

Nos.	Heads of Expenditure	Sums Granted \$000	Appropriations- In-Aid \$000
	Brought Forward	183,716,503.0	6,926,394.0
4234	Bellevue Hospital	806,200.0	
4235	Government Chemist	22,968.0	
4251	Child Development Agency	1,116,500.0	2,257.0
4300	Ministry of Information, Culture, Youth and Sports	2,591,000.0	
4300A	Ministry of Information, Culture, Youth and Sports, Capital	360,290.0	
4300B	Ministry of Information, Culture, Youth and Sports, Capital, Multilateral/Bilateral Programme (s)	3,840.0	
4310	Jamaica Information Service	260,790.0	57,263.0
5100	Ministry of Agriculture (formerly Ministry of Agriculture and Lands)	2,532,194.0	43,109.0
5100A	Ministry of Agriculture (formerly Ministry of Agriculture and Lands) Capital	970,038.0	
5100B	Ministry of Agriculture, (formerly Ministry of Agriculture and Lands) Capital, Multilateral/ Bilateral Programme (s)	2,701,541.0	
5146	Forestry Department	400,609.0	
5300	Ministry of Industry, Investment and Commerce	1,767,619.0	36,631.0
	Carried Forward	197,250,092.0	7,065,654.0

Nos.	Heads of Expenditure	Sums Granted \$000	Appropriations- In-Aid \$000
	Brought Forward	197,250,092.0	7,065,654.0
5300A	Ministry of Industry, Investment and Commerce, Capital	160,800.0	
5300B	Ministry of Industry, Investment and Commerce, Capital, Multilateral/Bilateral Programme (s)	67,585.0	
5338	The Companies Office of Jamaica		215,171.0
5900	Ministry of Energy, Mining and Telecommunications	811,257.0	
5900A	Ministry of Energy, Mining and Telecommunications, Capital	3,467,500.0	
5900B	Ministry of Energy, Mining and Telecommunications, Capital, Multilateral/ Bilateral Programme (s)	352,320.0	
5939	Post and Telecommunication Department	ns 1,459,701.0	
6300	Ministry of Water and Housing	651,896.0	
6300A	Ministry of Water and Housing, Capital	619,200.0	
6300B	Ministry of Water and Housing, Capital, Multilateral/Bilateral Programme(s)	1,895,616.0	
6500	Ministry of Transport and Works	783,712.0	34,026.0
6500A	Ministry of Transport and Works, Capital	2,508,960.0	
	Carried Forward	210,028,639.0	7,314,851.0

The Appropriation Act, 20	10	8
---------------------------	----	---

Nos.	Heads of Expenditure	Sums Granted \$1000	Appropriations- In-Aid \$000
	Brought Forward	210,028,639.0	7,314,851.0
6500B	Ministry of Transport and Works, Capital, Multilateral/Bilateral		
	Programme (s)	6,434,364.0	
6550	National Works Agency	400,000.0	360,000.0
	Total	216,863,003.0	7,674,851.0

Passed in the House of Representatives this 23rd day of April, 2008.

DELROY CHUCK Speaker.

Passed in the Senate this 2nd day of May, 2008.

O.**G**.HARDING

President.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the authenticated impression of the foregoing Act, and has been found by me to be a true and correct printed copy of the said Act.

10

[No.]

Clerk to the Houses of Parliament.